2949 SUPPORT GROUP

MISSION LINEAGE 2949 Support Group **STATIONS** Tooele Ordnance Depot, Tooele, UT Hill AFB, UT, 22 Jul 1955-18 Nov 1957 **ASSIGNMENTS COMMANDERS HONORS Service Streamers Campaign Streamers Armed Forces Expeditionary Streamers** Decorations **EMBLEM MOTTO NICKNAME OPERATIONS** 1 Feb 1952 AMC designated and organized Hq, 2949th Support Group at Tooele Ordnance Depot, Tooele, Utah as the carrying organization for the Ammunition Supply Squadrons stationed

19 Nov 1952 AMC reassigned the Hq, 2949th Support Group at Tooele from the 2849th Depot

there: 25th, 30th, 85th and 75th, plus the 29th Ammunition Supply Squadron at Pueblo Ordnance Depot, Pueblo, Colorado. The 2949th was a part of the 2949th Depot Training Wing at Hill AFB.

Training Wing (Hill AFB, Utah) to Hq OOAMA.

AMC discontinued Headquarters, 2949th Depot Training Wing (Air Depot Support) and these 2949th Squadrons assigned to the 2949th Depot Training Group: Aircraft Repair, Equipment Repair, Supply Services, Supply and Air Base. 27 NOV 1952

AMC transferred the 2949th Support Group with its 25th and 29th Ammunition Supply Squadrons to Hill AFB from Tooele Ordnance Depot, Tooele, Utah. 1 AUG 1955

On 1 August 1955 it moved the 2949th Support Group, with its 25th and 29th Ammunition Supply Squadrons, stationed at the Army's Tooele Ordnance Depot, Tooele, Utah, to Hill.

In a consolidation move, effective 18 November 1957, AMC discontinued the 2949th Support Group at Hill AFB, concurrently inactivating its 29th Ammunition Supply Squadron (Depot). Surplus personnel, where practical, then became a part of the redesignated and reorganized 25th Ammunition Supply Squadron (Depot), which became the only ammunition supply operation under Ogden following the above date.

The AMC discontinued the 2949th Support Group and in its place activated the 25th Ammunition Supply Squadron, reorganized and attached it to the 2849th Air Base Wing, Hill AFB and concurrently inactivated the 29th Ammunition Supply Squadron. 18 NOV 1957

USAF Unit Histories

Created: 20 Sep 2021

Updated:

Sources

Air Force Historical Research Agency. U.S. Air Force. Maxwell AFB, AL.